Form PTO-1595

5.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-3		ORM COVER LETTER Patent and Trademark O	ffice	
		Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3	244	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.· 2.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sang G. KIM, Young C. YOON, Soonyil KWON, Shu WANG, Suk Woo LEE, Li-Halang SUN and Hobin KIM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yolde-dong, Youngdungpo-gu		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Korea		
•	Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ument is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/671,432	B. Patent No.(s) N/A		
	Additional numbers atta	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 12 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 623-2221 Fax: (213) 623-2211	Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre JEFFREY J. LOTSPEICH, REG. NO. 45,737	ot and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 20, 2007		
719	18 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 2101-3244

ASSIGNMENT

				*			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inve		Sang G	i i	<u>-</u> .	Suk Woo LEE	
			_	C. YOON KWON		Li-Hsiang SUN	
			Shu W		· (7)) Hobin KIM	
			in co cons	insideration of the s	sum of one doils	r (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable dersigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assigna	e (9)		lectronics Inc.	goolgii, transigi	and set over to	
(10)	Insert state of Incorpor Assignee			Iblic of Korea		ı	
(11)	Insert address of Assig	nee (11) 20, Y	oide-dong, Youngd	ипаро-аи		
				i, Korea			
	ı	(he the	reinafte: Inventic	r designated as the on known as	Assignee) the er	ntire worldwide rigt	ht, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of i such as Title, Case Nu	nvention, (12 mber or			MANCE ENHAI	NCEMENT IN A C	ELL EDGE REGION
	Foreign Application Nu		Unite	hich the undersigner d States of America sponding thereto or	i and all batent a	cuted an applicati pplications in forei	on for patent in the gn countries
(13)	Insert Date of Signing (Application	of (13		3/23/2001			
				•			i
and c assign	1) The unders continuing United State ments in connection with						ial, reissue, divisional to execute separate
	2) The unders	ioned sares/s)	-	to all agence seem			erence which may be
declan in obta	ed concerning this appli sining evidence and goir	Annual Di Spillis	400000	n unviatori intereoran	nd to cooperate v	on with any interfe vith the Assignme i	ence which may be in every way possible
in cont	3) The undersinection with claims or pr	gned agree(s) t ovisions of the	o execu Internati	te all papers and do ional Convention for	cuments and pe Protection of inc	rform any act which Justrial Property of	ch may be necessary
		gned agree(s) i					ain a grant of a valid
interes The ur this as	5) The undersing of the United States in salignee, as Assignee of therein assigned, and the training of training of the training of training o	f the entire inte hat he has (the) points the Att identification	rest, and have) i orneys which it	d hereby covenants not executed any ag Associated with AND be necessary	on or divisions on that he has (the preement in confine the confin	r continuing applic By have) full right ict herewith.	to convey the entire
Date: _	7000/6د/3	Signature of In	ventor_	sang	work	de-	
Date:	3/23/07	Signature of In	ventor_	4-2 G	<u></u> _		
Date: _	3/27/07	Signature of In	ventor_			,	
Date: _	3/23/200	Signature of In	ventor_		75		
Date: _	3/22/07	Signature of In	ventor_	Syk Was	lge		
Date: _	3 (2~(0)	Signature of In	ventor_	<u></u>	ly.	"	
John	3/23/07	Di	_		J_{ν}		

PATENT

REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0580